
@r+

Camera Phones for Class. Apr., p. 26

Collaborative Projects. Feb., p. 22

Far Away, So Close. Aug./Sept., p. 24

iPads in the Artroom. Mar., p. 26

Mythology Matters. Nov., p. 22

Photoshop for Painters, Part I. Dec., p. 24

Photoshop for Painters, Part II. Jan., p. 22

Surrealistic Me. Oct., p. 24

Teaching Animation. May/June, p. 24

AdvoCACy

[see Focus In]

Art on the Low Down. Dec., p. 22

Circle of Friends, A. Dec., p. 29

Create an Arts Café. Aug./Sept., p. 12

Cultural Concerts. Oct., p. 12

First Steps. Mar., p. 12

Garden of Thanks, A. Feb., p. 32 

How Can We Measure Student Progress  

in Art? Dec., p. 38

Nest, The. Apr., p. 12

One Million Bones Project. Feb., p. 17

Power of the Narrative, The. Dec., p. 12

Revisualizing Advocacy. Dec., p. 8

Tote Bag Awareness Project, The. Apr., 

p. 40

Truth About Art Education, The. Jan.,  

p. 12

Van Go: A Labor of Love. Dec., p. 34

Why Teach Art? Nov., p. 14

Windmill Playground, The. Feb., p. 12

All levels sTudio lessoNs

Changing Lives through Folk Art. Mar., 

p. 31

Craft and the Curriculum. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 29

Critique-E-Man. Feb., p. 27

How Can We Measure Student Progress  

in Art? Dec., p. 38

One Stroke at a Time. Nov., p. 34

Seeking Shelter. Mar., p. 40

Sit Like an Egyptian. Nov., p. 27

Spirit of a New Day. Apr., p. 31

Van Go: A Labor of Love. Dec., p. 34

ArT HisTory/FiNe ArT

[See Looking and Learning]

Design Your Own Museum. Jan.,  

p. 14 (MM)

Galleria Mía. Mar., p. 24

John James Audubon and the Turkey.  

Nov., p. 28

Louise Nevelson Sculpture Project, The. 

Apr., p. 34

Mythology Matters. Nov., p. 22 (ART)

Quilter’s Code, The. Feb., p. 20

Ready, Set, Action! Dec., p. 30

Silk Road to China, The. May/June, p. 32

Sit Like an Egyptian. Nov., p. 27

ArT iN THe World oF Work

Jim McNeil, Illustrator and Animator.  

Mar., p. 14

Man of Many Hats, A: Dave Herman. 

Nov., p. 12

Reaching Out, Bringing In: Maria Garcia 

Pedroche. Jan., p. 11

ClAy/CerAmiCs

Monster Mash. Dec., p. 19

Protecting Our Underwater Friends. Dec., 

p. 36

Slab Leaf Bowls. Oct., p. 38

CliPCArds

Abstract Puzzle Composition. Aug./Sept., 

p. 9

Abstract Wire Sculpture. Oct., p. 9

Art of Branding, The. Aug./Sept., p. 9

Bringing Home the Tree. Dec., p. 9

Capturing the Tooth Fairy. Nov., p. 9

CD Foil Relief Sculpture. Oct., p. 9

Chopped Challenge. Oct., p. 9

Colorful Leaves. May/June, p. 9

Egyptian Symbolism. Nov., p. 9

Exploring Radial Balance. Aug./Sept., p. 9

Expressive Self-Portrait. Apr., p. 9

Flying Creature. Nov., p. 9

Geometric Ceiling Tile. Mar., p. 9

Giraffe Paintings. May/June, p. 9

Home for a Bird. Apr., p. 9

Impressionist Landscapes. Feb., p. 9

Inuksuk. Apr., p. 9

Kandinsky’s Crazy Colors. Feb., p. 9

Lay(er) It on Thick. Dec., p. 9

Native O’Keeffe Skulls. May/June, p. 9

One-of-a-Kind Paintbrushes. Jan., p. 9

Outside the Box. Feb., p. 9

Personality Portraits. Mar., p. 9

Piven’s Critters. Jan., p. 9

Self-Portraits from Nature. Mar., p. 9

Silk Starter. Jan., p. 9

Stained Glass with Leaves. Mar., p. 9

Stomp, Print, Draw. Feb., p. 9

Symbols Made from Nature. Apr., p. 9

Takashi Monsters. Dec., p. 9

Taking a Closer Look. Aug./Sept., p. 9

Trash to Treasure. May/June, p. 9

Under the Sea. Oct., p. 9

Warm and Cool Ocean. Jan., p. 9

Warm/Cool Abstract Colors. Dec., p. 9

Watercolor Trees. Nov., p. 9

CollAge/CuT PAPer

Gateway to the Future. Oct., p. 22

It’s a Bird, It’s a Plane, It’s Art. Aug./Sept., 

p. 19

Not Just a Pretty Face. Jan., p. 20

Postage Project, The. May/June,  

p. 14 (MIN)

Power of Daydreams, The. May/June,  

p. 34

CoNTemPorAry ArT

[See Looking and Learning]

Bricolage Curriculum, The. Mar., p. 19

CrAFTs

Craft and the Curriculum. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 29

Quilter’s Code, The. Feb., p. 20

desigN THiNkiNg

Age of Connectivity, The. May/June, p. 8

Charrette, The: A Community Process.  

Mar., p. 8

Consideration Is at the Heart. Feb., p. 8

Ecology of Design. Apr., p. 8

Five Motivations for Teaching Visual  

Literacy. Nov., p. 8

Inception Can Be Taught. Aug./Sept., p. 8

Representing the Self in Design. Jan.,  

p. 8

Revisualizing Advocacy. Dec., p. 8

Transfiguration in Design. Oct., p. 8

drAWiNg

Drawing Secrets. May/June, p. 22

Exams: The Secret Ingredients. Nov., p. 32
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AW Art in the World of Work

CC  ClipCards

DT  Design Thinking

EL  Editor’s Letter

FI  Focus In
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MM Museum Musings

MIN Meeting Individual Needs
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 schoolartsonline.com 47

http://schoolartsonline.com


Galleria Mía. Mar., p. 24

It’s a Bird, It’s a Plane, It’s Art.  

Aug./Sept., p. 19

John James Audubon and the Turkey.  

Nov., p. 28

Kindergarten Animation. Oct., p. 36

Monster Mash. Dec., p. 19

My Shadow and Me. Nov., p. 30

One Stroke at a Time. Nov., p. 34

Season Silhouettes. Jan., p. 34

Sticky Installation, A. Aug./Sept., p. 38

Stretching the Truth. Jan., p. 36

Under Your Skin. Oct. p. 32

eArly CHildHood sTudio lessoNs

Circle of Friends, A. Dec., p. 29

Drawing Secrets. May/June, p. 22

Fish Bowl Prints. Apr., p. 36

Fun with Frankenthaler. Mar., p. 34

John James Audubon and the Turkey.  

Nov., p. 28

Kindergarten Animation. Oct., p. 36

Monster Mash. Dec., p. 19

Music You Can See. Aug./Sept., p. 34

Ribbon of Friendship, A World of 

Friends, A. Feb., p. 28

Taking the Lead. Jan., p. 27

elemeNTAry sTudio lessoNs

Big Color Puzzles. Jan., p. 32

Color Wheel Windows. Aug./Sept., p. 22

Garden of Thanks, A. Feb., p. 32 

Keeping African Masks Real. Nov., p. 17

Labyrinth Project, The. Mar., p. 38

Living Map, The. Feb. p. 36

Nature Foil Reliefs. Oct., p. 30

Not Just a Pretty Face. Jan., p. 20

Papier-Mâché Bugs. Apr., p. 32

Ready, Set, Action! Dec., p. 30

Silk Road to China, The. May/June, p. 32

Slab Leaf Bowls. Oct., p. 38

Sound of Art, The. Mar., p. 22

Starry Nights over Chautauqua.  

May/June, p. 20

Sticky Installation, A. Aug./Sept., p. 38

Tote Bag Awareness Project, The.  

Apr., p. 40

eNviroNmeNT ANd NATure

Anthropomorphic Portraits. Oct., p. 19

Ecology of Design. Apr., p. 8 (DT)

Fall Leaf Portraits. Oct., p. 34

Fish Bowl Prints. Apr., p. 36

Fluorescent Flora and Fauna. Feb., p. 30 

Garden Gone Wild. Apr., p. 21

John James Audubon and the Turkey.  

Nov., p. 28

Labyrinth Project, The. Mar., p. 38

Nature Foil Reliefs. Oct., p. 30

Nest, The. Apr., p. 12 (ADV)

Papier-Mâché Bugs. Apr., p. 32

Protecting Our Underwater Friends.  

Dec., p. 36

Slab Leaf Bowls. Oct., p. 38

Starry Nights over Chautauqua.  

May/June, p. 20

Tote Bag Awareness Project, The.  

Apr., p. 40

FoCus iN

ACMI, The. May/June, p. 36

Fundred Dollar Bill Project. Oct., p. 29

Interdependence in Three Dimensions. 

Mar., p. 16

Living Angels. Apr., p. 16

Whirled Peace. Aug./Sept., p. 40

Youth Art Month. Dec., p. 16

HigH sCHool sTudio lessoNs

All the Lonely Heads. Jan., p. 17

Art on the Low Down. Dec., p. 22

Artful Healing. Feb., p. 34

Bricolage Concept, The. Mar., p. 19

Digital Negatives. May/June, p. 30

Exams: The Secret Ingredients. Nov.,  

p. 32

Fall Leaf Portraits. Oct., p. 34

Gateway to the Future. Oct., p. 22

Holistic Art-Making. Mar., p. 36

It’s a Bird, It’s a Plane, It’s Art.  

Aug./Sept., p. 19

Lost Critter Project, The. Mar., p. 32

Nonsensical Scenes. Nov., p. 20

One Million Bones Project. Feb., p. 17

Photographic Shape Sequences.  

Aug./Sept., p. 30

Responding to Nature. Apr., p. 38

Season Silhouettes. Jan., p. 34

Self-Portraits: Group and Individual  

Identity. Jan., p. 27

Social Media and the Visual Journal.  

Apr., p. 24

Vanishing Print, The. May/June, p. 17

iNTerdisCiPliNAry CoNNeCTioNs

Civil War Portraits, Reenacted. Jan.,  

p. 30

Music You Can See. Aug./Sept., p. 34

Sound of Art, The. Mar., p. 22

Thinking Outside the Book. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 36

Under Your Skin. Oct. p. 32

lookiNg ANd leArNiNg

Ai Weiwei, Remembering. Dec., p. 25 

Chile, Long Live Chile! At Last the Cop-

per is Ours. Dec., p. 25

El Anatsui, Versatility. Oct., p. 25

Elizabeth Catlett, I Have Special  

Reservations. Nov., p. 23

George Catlin, Wi-Jun-Jon Going to  

Washington and Coming Back.  

Oct., p. 25

Georges Adéagbo, Abraham—L’Ami de 

Dieu. Feb., p. 23

Gillian Wearing, Self-Portrait at 17 Years 

Old. Jan., p. 23

Glen Ligon, Untitled from the Runaways 

portfolio. Aug./Sept., p. 25

Japan, Tiger Glen Garden. Apr., p. 27

Kara Walker, Exodus of Confederates 

from Atlanta. Nov., p. 23

Ken Butler, Coat Hanger Violin. May/

June, p. 25

Ken Butler, Object Opera. May/June, p. 

25

Mayan People, Guatemala, Tourist  

Hanging with Quetzal Birds and 

Ducks. Feb., p. 23

Michael Reynolds, Earthship Visitor  

Center. Apr., p. 27

Olmec Culture, Mexico, Colossal Head. 

Jan., p. 23

Roxanne Swentzell, Family. Mar., p. 27

Shepard Fairey, Rise Above. Mar., p. 27

Tony Oursler, Influence Machine.  

May/June, p. 25

Willie Cole. Speedster tji wara. Aug./

Sept., p. 25

mANAgiNg THe ArTroom

Christo, Moore, and Beyond. Apr., p. 14

Commanding the Room. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 14

Digital Grading. Oct., p. 14

Speaking Up for Art. Dec., p. 14

Tweet of the Day. May/June, p. 12

meeTiNg iNdividuAl Needs

Making Art Special. Aug./Sept., p. 16 

Postage Project, The. May/June, p. 14

Two by Two. Feb., p. 14

Weaving with Feeling. Oct., p. 16

middle sCHool sTudio lessoNs

Anthropomorphic Portraits. Oct., p. 19

Civil War Portraits Reenacted. Jan., p. 30

Fluorescent Flora and Fauna. Feb., p. 30

Galleria Mía. Mar., p. 24

Garden Gone Wild. Apr., p. 21

Living Map, The. Feb. p. 36

Louise Nevelson Sculpture Project, The. 

Apr., p. 34

Monkey Business. Dec. p. 32

Murals Paint a Community. Mar., p. 40

My Shadow and Me. Nov., p. 30

Power of Daydreams, The. May/June, 

p. 34

Protecting Our Underwater Friends. 

Dec., p. 36

Quilter’s Code, The. Feb., p. 20

Stretching the Truth. Jan., p. 36

Thinking Outside the Book. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 36
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Tradition of the Toran, The. May/June,  

p. 29

Under Your Skin. Oct. p. 32

Worst Food I Ever Ate, The. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 32

mixed mediA

Anthropomorphic Portraits. Oct., p. 19

Artful Healing. Feb., p. 34

Bricolage Concept, The. Mar., p. 19

Circle of Friends, A. Dec., p. 29

Gateway to the Future. Oct., p. 22

Nonsensical Scenes. Nov., p. 20

Sit Like an Egyptian. Nov., p. 27

Social Media and the Visual Journal. 

Apr., p. 24

Sound of Art, The. Mar., p. 22

Worst Food I Ever Ate, The. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 32

mulTiCulTurAl/gloBAl CoNNeCTioNs

Changing Lives through Folk Art. Mar.,  

p. 31

Fluorescent Flora and Fauna. Feb., p. 30 

Keeping African Masks Real. Nov., p. 17

One Million Bones Project. Feb., p. 17

Ribbon of Friendship, A World of 

Friends, A. Feb., p. 28

Spirit of a New Day. Apr., p. 31

Tradition of the Toran, The. May/June,  

p. 29

murAl ANd PuBliC ArT

Art on the Low Down. Dec., p. 22

Garden of Thanks, A. Feb., p. 32 

Labyrinth Project, The. Mar., p. 38

Living Map, The. Feb. p. 36

Lost Critter Project, The. Mar., p. 32

Murals Paint a Community. Mar., p. 40

Ribbon of Friendship, A World of 

Friends, A. Feb., p. 28

Starry Nights over Chautauqua.  

May/June, p. 20

Sticky Installation, A. Aug./Sept., p. 38

museum musiNgs

Design Your Own Museum. Jan., p. 14

PAiNTiNg

Big Color Puzzles. Jan., p. 32 (ART)

Color Wheel Windows. Aug./Sept., p. 22

Fluorescent Flora and Fauna. Feb., p. 30 

Fun with Frankenthaler. Mar., p. 34

Murals Paint a Community. Mar., p. 40

Music You Can See. Aug./Sept., p. 34

Photoshop for Painters, Part I. Dec.,  

p. 24 (ART)

Photoshop for Painters, Part II. Jan.,  

p. 22 (ART)

Ready, Set, Action! Dec., p. 30

Responding to Nature. Apr., p. 38

Ribbon of Friendship, A World of 

Friends, A. Feb., p. 28

Self-Portraits: Group and Individual  

Identity. Jan., p. 27

Taking the Lead. Jan., p. 27

PHoTogrAPHy

Camera Phones for Class. Apr., p. 26

Civil War Portraits Reenacted. Jan., p. 30

Digital Negatives. May/June, p. 30

Photographic Shape Sequences.  

Aug./Sept., p. 30

Power of Daydreams, The. May/June, 

p. 34

PoiNT oF vieW

Keep the Creativity Flowing. Apr., p. 18

PriNTmAkiNg

Fish Bowl Prints. Apr., p. 36

Responding to Nature. Apr., p. 38

Tote Bag Awareness Project, The. Apr.,  

p. 40

Vanishing Print, The. May/June, p. 17

sCulPTure, AssemBlAge, & 3d desigN

All the Lonely Heads. Jan., p. 17

Christo, Moore, and Beyond. Apr.,  

p. 14 (MA)

Garden Gone Wild. Apr., p. 21

Living Map, The. Feb. p. 36

Lost Critter Project, The. Mar., p. 32

Louise Nevelson Sculpture Project, The. 

Apr., p. 34

Monkey Business. Dec. p. 32

Nonsensical Scenes. Nov., p. 20

One Million Bones Project. Feb., p. 17

Papier-Mâché Bugs. Apr., p. 32

Seeking Shelter. Mar., p. 40

Thinking Outside the Book. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 36

Worst Food I Ever Ate, The. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 32

TeACHiNg THeory ANd PrACTiCe

[See Managing the Artroom]

Bricolage Concept, The. Mar., p. 19

Critique-E-Man. Feb., p. 27

Digital Grading. Oct., p. 14

Exams: The Secret Ingredients. Nov.,  

p. 32

Holistic Art-Making. Mar., p. 36

How Can We Measure Student Progress 

in Art? Dec., p. 38

Keep the Creativity Flowing. Apr.,  

p. 18 (POV)

TeCHNology

[See @r+]

Digital Grading. Oct., p. 14 (MA)

Kindergarten Animation. Oct., p. 36

Tweet of the Day. May/June, p. 12 (MA)

WelCome To my World

Annemarie Baldauf. Dec., p. 52

Annette Trammell. Jan., p. 46

Cassie Stephens. Mar., p. 60

Jenny Kupfer. Oct., p. 51

Mary Coy. Aug./Sept., p. 51

Megan Giampietro. Nov., p. 48

MingYon Blackwell. May/June, p. 52

Nicole Samson. Apr., p. 56

Vicki Domings. Feb., p. 48

 

Authors
Alo, Theresa. Apr., p. 18 (POV)

Andrus, Andrean. Oct., p. 9 (CC)

Ayers, Ann. Aug./Sept., p. 40 (FI)

Bauer, Heather. Feb., p. 20

Bellet, Laurie. Jan., p. 9 (CC); Feb.,  

p. 9 (CC); Feb., p. 36

Berk, Sarabeth. Apr., p. 21

Birkan, Amy. Apr., p. 12 (ADV)

Blackwood, Christine Horvatis. Dec., 

 p. 32

Borboa, Jacqueline. Apr., p. 9 (CC)

Bowles, Elizabeth. Aug./Sept., p. 12 

(ADV)

Brady, Nancy. Mar., p. 38

Brisco, Nicole. Mar., p. 36

Bucci, Lisbeth M. May/June, p. 12 (MA)

Burkhauser, Beth. Mar., p. 16 (FI)

Caldwell, Krystal. Feb., p. 14 (MIN)

Cameron, Louise. Jan., p. 14 (MM)

Campbell, Janine. Dec., p. 9 (CC)

Castro, Aileen Pugliese. Apr., p. 36

Cole, Karl. Aug./Sept., p. 25 (LL); Oct.,  

p. 24 (LL); Nov., p. 23 (LL); Dec., p. 25 

(LL); Jan., p. 23 (LL); Feb., p. 23 (LL); 

Mar., p. 27 (LL); Apr., p. 27 (LL); May/

June, p. 25 (LL)

Copp, Jane. Feb., p. 30

Corrigan Wilbert, Nancy. Apr., p. 14 

(MA)

Corsino, Janice. Oct., p. 32; Jan., p. 30

Coy, Mary. Mar., p. 24

Delejewski, Stephanie. Feb., p. 17

DeSimone, Jana. Oct., p. 19

Dickel, Gail. Oct., p. 16 (MIN)

Dietz, Amber. May/June, p. 30

DiJulio, Betsy. Oct., p. 9 (CC), p. 22; Nov., 

p. 32; Dec., p. 9 (CC); Jan., p. 34; Feb., 

p. 9 (CC)

Donner, Susan. Mar., p. 9 (CC)

Doukakis, Janis. Dec., p. 29

Eaton, Dolores. Aug./Sept., p. 36

Escobal, Abigael. Dec., p. 9 (CC)

Euken, Teresa. May/June, p. 20

Frambes, Hilary. Dec., p. 12 (ADV)
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Freeberg, Morgan. Mar., p. 9 (CC)

Gadecki, Victoria L. May/June, p. 29

Gran, David. Aug./Sept., p. 24 (ART); 

Oct., p. 24 (ART); Nov., p. 22 (ART); 

Dec., p. 24 (ART); Jan., p. 22 (ART); 

Feb., p. 22 (ART); Mar., p. 26 (ART); 

Apr., p. 26 (ART); May/June, p. 24 

(ART)

Gude, Olivia. Mar., p. 19

Hahn, Nic. Nov., p. 30

Harlow, Trina. Feb., p. 12 (ADV)

Hinshaw, Craig. Oct., p. 36; Nov., p. 9 

(CC), p. 28; Dec., p. 9 (CC); Jan., p. 28; 

Feb., p. 28; Apr., p. 9 (CC); May/June,  

p. 9 (CC)

Hochstetter, Traci. Nov., p. 9 (CC)

Hollibaugh, Molly. Nov., p. 34

Horst, Carol. Aug./Sept., p. 30

Horton-Lopez, Ann. Aug./Sept., p. 14 

(MA)

Houck, Lisa. Jan., p. 20

Hubbert, Beth. Jan., p. 32

Hughes, Rama. Aug./Sept., p. 38

Katter, Eldon. Nov., p. 14 (ADV); Jan.,  

p. 12 (ADV); Mar., p. 12 (ADV)

Kessler, Jill. Feb., p. 32

Kirker, Sara Schmickle. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 9 (CC)

Koonlaba, Amanda. Mar., p. 9 (CC)

Kopacz, Mary Beth. Dec., p. 19

Lane, Shaw J. Oct., p. 30.

Leonard, Stephanie. Aug./Sept., p. 22

Locke, Laura. Aug./Sept., p. 9 (CC)

Lord, Stacy. Aug./Sept., p. 9 (CC), p. 32; 

Nov., p. 9 (CC)

Lott, Debra. Nov., p. 20

Machado-Cook, Elizabeth. Apr.,  

p. 14 (MA)

Mack, Stevie. Apr., p. 31

Mahoney, Ellen. Oct., p. 12 (ADV)

Mazur, Matt. May/June, p. 9 (CC)

McGee, Kelley Quinn. Dec., p. 14 (MA)

McMillan, Liberty. Aug./Sept., p. 40 (FI)

Mitchell, Mishara. Oct., p. 9 (CC)

Mohrbach, Matthew. Jan., p. 17

Moll, Emily. Nov., p. 28

Nawrocki, Anita. May/June, p. 14

Nay, Caroline. Apr., p. 38

Norman, Connie. Dec., p. 36

O’Hara, Cristina. Oct., p. 34

O’Shaughnessy, Leslie. Dec., p. 22

Oakley, Katie. Feb., p. 27

index August/september 2012–May/June 2013

Phelps, Catherine. Apr., p. 34

Rayala, Martin. Aug./Sept., p. 8 (DT); 

Oct., p. 8 (DT); Nov., p. 8 (DT); Dec.,  

p. 8 (DT); Jan., p. 8 (DT); Feb., p. 8 

(DT); Mar., p. 8 (DT); Apr., p. 8 (DT); 

May/June, p. 8 (DT)

Richardella, Michelle. Feb., p. 17

Rubin, Mary. Oct., p. 29 (FI)

Ruch, Denise Clyne. Mar., p. 22

Ruopp, Amy. May/June, p. 34

Sacco, Michael. Apr., p. 24

Sandagata, Robb. Aug./Sept., p. 25 (LL); 

Oct., p. 24 (LL); Nov., p. 23 (LL); Dec.,  

p. 25 (LL); Jan., p. 23 (LL), p. 27; Feb.,  

p. 23 (LL); Mar., p. 27 (LL); Apr., p. 27 

(LL); May/June, p. 25 (LL)

Sands, Ian. Oct., p. 14 (MA); Mar., p. 32

Savran, Michelle. May/June, p. 22

Schechtman, Helaine. Aug./Sept., p. 19

Scher, Kristy. Apr., p. 40

Schilling, Melissa. Apr., p. 16 (FI)

Schwartz, Laura M. Apr., p. 9 (CC)

Shafton, Helen Goren. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 16 (MIN); Dec. p. 38

Shank, Nik P. Mar., p. 34

Smith, Linda. Dec., p. 30

Spiridigliozzi, Windy. Dec., p. 19

Stephens, Pam. Jan., p. 9 (CC)

Stewart, Marilyn. Aug./Sept., p. 29

Suitor, Cheryl. Oct., p. 38

Sun, Jade. Aug./Sept., p. 9 (CC)

Surrena, Michelle. Jan., p. 17

Sweny Stephens, Shannon. Aug./Sept.,  

p. 34

Takara, Corinne Okada. Mar., p. 42

Venola, Penelope. Jan., p. 36

Voight, Julie. Apr., p. 32

Vorderer, Linda. Feb., p. 34

Waddington, Susan. Nov., p. 17

Wagner, Tom. Mar., p. 40

Walkup, Nancy. Aug./Sept., p. 3 (EL); 

Oct., p. 3 (EL); Nov., p. 3 (EL); Dec.,  

p. 3 (EL); Jan., p. 3 (EL); Feb., p. 3 (EL); 

Mar., p. 3 (EL), p. 31; Apr., p. 3 (EL); 

May/June, p. 3 (EL), p. 9 (CC)

Wall, Sharon. May/June, p. 17

Warwick, Sharon. Nov., p. 9 (CC), p. 12 

(AW); Jan., p. 11 (AW); Mar., p. 9 

(CC), p. 14 (AW); Apr., p. 9 (CC)

Wells, Julie B. Feb., p. 9 (CC)

Williams, Jennifer. Dec., p. 34

Winters, Angela. May/June, p. 32

Zaragosa-Lopez, Melissa. Oct., p. 9 (CC)
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